H \$40.00 386209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WF FUND IV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		09/22/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRONGVIEW SYSTEMS, INC. (FORMERLY STRONGMAIL SYSTEMS, INC.)
Street Address:	1300 ISLAND DRIVE, SUITE 200
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3862097	SOCIAL STUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154421001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-442-1326

Email: ralpert@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Rochelle D. Alpert, Morgan Lewis
Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011653-0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle D. Alpert
SIGNATURE:	/rda/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wellington release of security agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005370 FRAME: 0143

900302424

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement ("Release") is entered into as of September 22, 2014, between StrongView Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation formerly known as StrongMail Systems, Inc., with its principal place of business at 1300 Island Drive, Suite 200, Redwood City, California 94065 ("StrongView"), on the one hand, and WF Fund Limited Partnership, a Canadian Limited Partnership, with its principal place of business at 333 Bay Street, Suite 1620, Toronto, Ontario M5H 2R22 ("Lender"), on the other hand. Collectively, StrongView and Lender shall be referred to herein as "Parties."

Whereas StrongView is the current owner of the SOCIAL STUDIO® mark, United States Trademark Registration No. 3862097 ("TRADEMARK REGISTRATION").

Whereas Lender recorded a security interest in the TRADEMARK REGISTRATION in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about August 2, 2012.

Whereas StrongView has requested Lender to release the recorded security interest for the TRADEMARK REGISTRATION.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and StrongView intending to be legally bound, for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the applicable Loan Agreement, StrongView and Lender hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its security interest in StrongView's SOCIAL STUDIO mark, including Lender's security interest recorded for the TRADEMARK REGISTRATION with the United Patent and Trademark Office recorded on or about 08/02/2012 in Reel/Frame 4835/0064.
- 2. Lender and StrongView agree only to the release of the security interest of the TRADEMARK REGISTRATION. The Parties agree that any security interests provided for and recorded for other trademarks, patents, or copyrights of StrongView pursuant to any Loan Agreement remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Lender agrees that once fully executed StrongView may file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Release of the Security Interest in the TRADEMARK REGISTRATION to be duly executed by its respective officers duly authorized as of the date written above.

Lender Wellington Financial LP

StrongView Systems, Inc.

Name: Whee it 11/16 (Juean

Title: Pre-IDENT - CEU

Name: 181 Title: 6

DB2, 25310468-1